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BURTON, SAMUEL HENRYOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243728

1/17/2026  11:22:22AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CHOATE, GARRETT LANE

01/17/2026  09:19

BURTON, SAMUEL HENRY

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLN

LIGHTHAZ

M

 175

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 50

STOP SIGNS SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

SIMPLE POSSESSION/CASUAL EXCHANGE APPEARANCE BOND $3,500.00 

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

NO INSURANCE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENCE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



CARROLL, JOHNATHAN WALTERMONOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243736

1/18/2026   7:23:20AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

MALONE

01/18/2026  01:09

CARROLL, JOHNATHAN WALTERMON

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 180

CURRENT CHARGES

Cleveland TN 37323Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 20

DUTY OF NOTICE IN ALL ACCIDENTS SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

NO DRIVER LICENSE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TEST Personal Recognizance $0.00 

Driving Under The Influence No Bond $0.00 



COSPER, MARY ANNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243732

1/18/2026   1:32:06AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

C. FLOYD

01/17/2026  22:46

COSPER, MARY ANN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLACK

FAIRBROWN

F

 180

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 3"

 44

ASSAULT AGAINST LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, FIRST 

RESPONDER, OR NURSE

No Bond $0.00 

RESISTING STOP, ARREST SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

UNLAWFUL DRUG PARAPHERNALIA SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

VANDALISM SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

RETALIATION FOR PAST ACTION (THREAT OF BODILY HARM) SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

Disorderly Conduct SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

PUBLIC INTOXICATION SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



GUINN, DOUGLAS AOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243733

1/18/2026   2:06:00AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

J. ROSSI

01/17/2026  22:22

GUINN, DOUGLAS A

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

M

 160

CURRENT CHARGES

APISON TN 37302Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 35

SOLICITATION OF A MINOR SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

SEXUAL BATTERY No Bond $0.00 



HARRISON, APRIL DAWNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243731

1/17/2026  10:00:05PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

C.VIALL

01/17/2026  20:40

HARRISON, APRIL DAWN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTGREEN

F

 108

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 6"

 46

Aggravated Criminal Trespass APPEARANCE BOND $2,000.00 

Disorderly Conduct SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



HULETT, PERI BRIANAOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243734

1/18/2026   2:40:24AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

R. WINGATE

01/18/2026  01:53

HULETT, PERI BRIANA

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLN

FAIRBLUE

F

 140

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 7"

 41

FTA: SIMPLE POSS METH, DRUG PARA, PI APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



KEITH, HOLLY RACHAELOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243729

1/17/2026   6:56:29PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CHOATE, GARRETT LANE

01/17/2026  17:16

KEITH, HOLLY RACHAEL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

F

 185

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 31

POSSESION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

RESISTING STOP, FRISK, HALT, ARREST SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

THEFT UNDER $1,000 APPEARANCE BOND $3,000.00 



PENNINGTON, JEFFERY LEVIOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243735

1/18/2026   6:50:00AM

TENNESSEE HIGHWAY PATROL

TROOPER MORGAN

01/18/2026  23:20

PENNINGTON, JEFFERY LEVI

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 175

CURRENT CHARGES

ETOWAH TN 37331Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 25

FAILLING TO REPORT ACCIDENT No Bond $0.00 

THEATENING A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER No Bond $0.00 

LEAVING THE SCENE OF AN ACCIDENT APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 

RESISTING ARREST No Bond $0.00 

ASSAULT ON AN OFFICER No Bond $0.00 

Disorderly Conduct No Bond $0.00 

Driving Under The Influence No Bond $0.00 



SARKOZY, JOSEPH AMADEUSOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243730

1/17/2026   8:35:26PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

S. BARRERA

01/17/2026  20:10

SARKOZY, JOSEPH AMADEUS

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBROWN

M

 193

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 30

STATE VOP: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (WAYNE COUNTY) No Bond $0.00 




